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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_! 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFPZ!q_&qZ_!& 
  
 
 VZHNFZ  o zL lJGMNEF. 58[, 
 
 ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZzL lJGMNEF. 58[,4 ;]ZTGL    
 TFP!_q_ZqZ_!&GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P&!ZsDwI:Y SR[ZLfYL VPG\Ps!f VG[ sZf V\U[GL   
 lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFPZ!q_&qZ_!&P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL lJGMNEF. ZFDHLEF. 58[,GF V[ 
ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP!_q_ZqZ_!&GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P&!Z sDwI:Y SR[ZLf YL 
lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL 
SR[ZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 
SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZG[ VF5JF HMU VPG\PsZf D]HA dI]lGP ,FIA|[ZL lJEFUDF\ OZH AHFJTF VlWSFZL 
TYF SD"RFZLVMGF GFD VG[ ;ZGFDFGL DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P lJUTJFZ DFlCTL ;]PDP5FPGL J[A;F.8 p5ZYL 
D[/JL ,[JF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[VMGF\ 5+ S|DFS G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq!54 TFP_Zq_#qZ_!&YL HJFAL 5+ 
5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 
H[ ;\NE[" lGlN"Q8 ;DIDF\ D/[, 5|lTEFJDF\ HJFAYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL DwI:Y 

SR[ZLDF\ VF5[,P H[ VZHL DwI:Y SR[ZL4 ;]PDP5FPV[ T[VMGF .GJ0" G\P0LqZ$5$4 TFP_*q_&qZ_!&YL GM\W[, VG[ 
T[VMGF 5+ G\P;LqV[OV[5Lq$$4 TFP!$q_&qZ_!&YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NF H]NF hMGqBFTFGF V5L, 
VlWSFZL ;lCT V+[GF dI]lGP ,FIA|[ZL lJEFUG[ TANL, SZ[,P H[ V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFPZ!q_&qZ_!& YL V+[ GM\WFI[, CTLP  

 
VZHNFZGL pST V5L, AFAT[ VZHNFZzL lJGMNEF. 58[, TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,G[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ 
TFP!$q_*qZ_!&GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ !ZP__ S,FS[ ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[JF V+[GF\ 5+ 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq_!4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!& YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF\ VG];\WFG[ pST TFZLB[ VG[ ;DI[ 
V5L, V\U[GL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzL lJGMNEF. 58[, CFHZ ZC[, GCLP HIFZ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 
;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZT CFHZ ZC[,P                             
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 pST ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF 
TFP_Zq_#qZ_!&GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq!5YL VPG\PsZf D]HA SD"RFZLVMGL 8}\SL DFlCTL VF5L4 
lJUT[ DFlCTL ;]PDP5FPGL J[A;F.8 p5ZYL D[/JL ,[JF H6FJ[,P 
 
 VFD4 VZHNFZzLGL V5L, V\U[GL ZH]VFT AFAT[ zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL TZOYL DMS,[, 5|tI]tTZ ;C T[VMGM 51F ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ V5L, VZHLGL ;]GFJ6LDF\ 
CFHZ ZCIF G CTFP 
 

C]SD 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 5|YD V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFPZ!q_&qZ_!& AFAT[ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P 
 

 cVZHNFZzL lJGMNEF. ZFDHLEF. 58[,GL VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLVM 5{SL HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 H[ wIFG[ ,[TF V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF 
SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[JM C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pc 
 
 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VF5 GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM VFZP 8LP VF.P V[S8GF\ 
SFINFGL S,D !) s#f C[9/ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 ccSD"IMUL EJGcc4 a,MS G\P !4 ALHMDF/4 lGDF"6 EJGGL 
5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SDYL lNG v)_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF 
V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 
 
 
                                          slJP 5LP 5L,]NZLIFf  
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qHFPq!q!                                              V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,  
TFP!&q_*qZ_!&                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 

                                                                                                     ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
5|lTzL4 
s!f GP ZP o zL lJGMNEF. VFZP 58[, 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
sZf GP ZP  o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL V[DP ALP 58[,4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
s#f GP;PZP o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS" sDwI:Y SR[ZLf 5|lT4 
         VF5GF TFP!$q_&qZ_!&GF 5+ G\P;LPqV[OPV[P5LPq$$ VgJI[ HF6 ;F~PPPPPP 
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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_! 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFPZ$q_5qZ_!* 
  
 
 VZHNFZ  o zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF 
   
           ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZ zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF4  ;]ZTGL   
  TFP_#q_#qZ_!* GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\PZ&#Z YL VPG\Ps!f VG[ s5f V\U[GL                   
  lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFP_$q_5qZ_!*P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIFGF V[ ZF.8 8] 
.gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP_#q_#qZ_!* GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\PZ&#Z YL lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 
H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZG[ 
VF5JF HMU D]–F G\PP! VgJI[ HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGL ;\RF,G V\U[GF lGIDM lJUTJFZ DFlCTL ;]PDP5FPGL J[A;F.8 
p5ZYL D[/JL ,[JF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH D]–F G\P $ VgJI[ JFlQF"S 8[g0ZMGL OF/J6L V\U[GF lGIDM TYF 8[g0Z 
OF/J6L S. ZLT[ Y. T[ V\U[GL lJ:T'T DFlCTL V\U[ ;G[PZ_!5 GF 8[g0ZGL h[ZF[1F VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[VMG[ 5+ 
S|DFS G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq_)4 TFP_&q_$qZ_!* YL HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 
 H[ ;\NE[" lGlN"Q8 ;DIDF\ D/[, 5|lTEFJDF\ HJFAYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL SlJ GD"N 
DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IDF\ VF5[,P H[ VZHL .GJ0" G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q _!4 TFP_$q_5qZ_!* YL V+[ 
GM\WFI[, CTLP  

 
 VZHNFZGL pST 5|YD V5L, AFAT[ VZHNFZ zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 
;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ 
TFPZ$q_5qZ_!*GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ !ZP#_ S,FS[ ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[JF V+[GF\ 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.Pq 
V5L, qHFPq_!4 TFP!(q_5qZ_!* YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF\ VG];\WFG[ pST TFZLB[ VG[ ;DI[ 5|YD V5L, 
V\U[GL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF CFHZ ZC[,PVG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL 
ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZT BFT[ CFHZ ZC[, K[P                                                              
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 pST ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF 
TFP_&q_$qZ_!* GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq_) YL VPG\P!4$45 D]HA HFC[Z JF\RGF,IMGL ;\RF,G 
V\U[GF lGIDM lJUTJFZ DFlCTL ;]PDP5FPGL J[A;F.8 p5ZYL D[/JL ,[JF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH JFlQF"S 8[g0ZMGL 
OF/J6L V\U[GF lGIDM TYF 8[g0Z OF/J6L S. ZLT[ Y. V\U[GL lJ:T'T DFlCTL  VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
  
 VFD4 VZHNFZzLGL 5|YD V5L, V\U[GL ZH]VFT AFAT[ zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL DMS,[, 5|tI]tTZ ;C T[VMGM 51F ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ 5|YD V5L, 
VZHLGL ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZCIF  CTFP VG[ VZHNFZzL wJFZF ;G[P Z_!5GL 8[g0Z SM5LDF\ NXF"J[, 5lZlXQ8 v!4Z 
VG[ # V\U[GL DF{lBS HF6SFZL DF\U[, H[GL DFCLTL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" zL ALP V[DP UHHZ 
wJFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTL VG[ VZHNFZzL VF DFCLTLYL ;\T]Q8 H6FIF CTFP  VG[ VZHLGF D]–FPG\P Z DF\ HFC[Z 
JF\RGF,IDF\ .HFZNFZ wJFZF ZMSJFDF\ VFJTF TDFD SD"RFZLVMGF 5UFZ V\U[GL V[S+LT DFlCTL .HFZNFZ wJFZF 
VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ TYF VZHLGF D]–F G\P# DF\ TDFD SD"RFZLVF[GF 5LPV[O V\U[GL V[S+LT DFCLTL .HFZNFZ wJFZF 
VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P T[ V\U[GL VZHNFZzL G[ DF{lBS HF6 SZ[, K[P TYF  VZHLGF D]–F G\PPv$ VgJI[ JBTMJBTGF 
JFlQF"S 8[g0ZMGL OF/J6L V\U[GF lGIDM V\U[ ;PG[PZ__5 YL ACFZ 5F0[, 8[g0ZGF lGIDGF 5FGF\ G\P! YL 5 TYF 
;PG[PZ_!_ YL ACFZ 5F0[, 8[g0ZF[GF lGIDF[GF 5FGF G\P5 YL !#  V[D S], !$ G\U 5FGFGL h[ZM1F SM5L  VF5[, K[P 
 

C]SD 

 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 5|YD V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 5|YD V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_!4 TFP_$q_5qZ_!* AFAT[ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 5|YD V5L,GM lGSF, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
 

 cVZHNFZzL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF GL VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLVM 5{SL HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 T[DH 5|YD V5L,GL Â;]GFJ6L NZdIFG 5]ZS 
DFCLTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, CF[I4 H[ wIFG[ ,[TF 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 
5|YD V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[JM C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pc 
 
 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VF5 GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM VFZP 8LP VF.P V[S8GF\ 
SFINFGL S,D !) s#f C[9/ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 ccSD"IMUL EJGcc4 a,MS G\P !4 ALHMDF/4 lGDF"6 EJGGL 
5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SDYL lNG v)_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF 
V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 
 
 
                                          slJP 5LP 5L,]NZLIFf  
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qHFPq!                                              V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,  
TFP     q_5qZ_!*                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 

                                                                                                     ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
5|lTzL4 
s!f GP ZP o  zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
 
sZf GP ZP  o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
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V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4      5|YD V5L, VZHL  
SlJ GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,I4      G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z 
V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTP       TFPZ)q_(qZ_!* 
  
 
 VZHNFZ  o zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF 
 
           ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]PDP5FP  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLST o 
 
 lJQFI o ZF.8 8] .gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL VZHNFZ zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF4  ;]ZTGL   
  TFP!Zq_5qZ_!* GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P$ YL VPG\Ps!f VG[ sZ*f V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF AFATP       
 
          ;\NE" o VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFP!_q_(qZ_!*P 
 

p5ZMST lJQFI[ VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHL SZGFZ VZHNFZzL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIFGF V[ ZF.8 8] 
.gOMD["XG V[S84 Z__5 C[9/GL TFP!Zq_5qZ_!* GL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P$ YL lJUTJFZ DFlCTL D[/JJF HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF 
VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I TZOYL VZHNFZG[ VF5JF 
HMU DFlCTL TFP!#q_*qZ_!*GF 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFPq_$q! YL HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 
 H[ ;\NE[" lGlN"Q8 ;DIDF\ D/[, 5|lTEFJDF\ HJFAYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL SlJ GD"N 
DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IDF\ VF5[,P H[ VZHL .GJ0" G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFP!_q_(qZ_!* YL V+[ 
GM\WFI[, CTLP  

 
VZHNFZGL pST 5|YD V5L, AFAT[ VZHNFZ zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

;LGLPS,FS"zL ALP V[DP UHHZG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ U|\Y5F,4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZTGL SR[ZLDF\ 
TFPZ)q_(qZ_!*GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ !ZP__ S,FS[ ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[JF V+[GF\ 5+ G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.Pq 
V5L,qHFPq_Z4 TFPZZq_(qZ_!* YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF\ VG];\WFG[ pST TFZLB[ VG[ ;DI[ 5|YD V5L, V\U[GL 
~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF CFHZ ZC[, VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS"zL 
ALPV[DPUHHZ4 SPGPDP5]:TSF,I4 ;]ZT BFT[ CFHZ ZC[, K[ 
 

 pST ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG VZHNFZzL wJFZF VZHLGF S],vZ* D]N'FDF\YL D]N'F G\Ps)f4 s!&f4 sZ#f YL sZ*f GL 
DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, VG[ H[ AFAT[ zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF 
;NZ D]N'FGL 5}T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
  
 VFD4 VZHNFZzLGL 5|YD V5L, V\U[GL ZH]VFT AFAT[ zL ALP V[DP UHHZ4 ;LGLPS,FS" VG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL DMS,[, 5|tI]tTZ ;C T[VMGM 51F ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ 5|YD V5L, 
VZHLGL ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZCIF  CTF VG[ VZHNFZzL wJFZF VZHLGF S],vZ* D]N'FDF\YL D]N'F G\Ps)f4 s!&f4 sZ#f 
YL sZ*f GL DFlCTLYL V;\TMQF CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, CMI VG[ H[ AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;LGLPS,FS" zL ALP 
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C]SD 

               VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 5|YD V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 5|YD V5L, VZHL 
G\PGPDP5]PqVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,q_Z4 TFP!_q_(qZ_!* AFAT[ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL4 5|YD V5L,GM lGSF, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
 

 cVZHNFZzL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIFGL VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLVM 5{SL HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL TZOYL VZHNFZzLG[ HJFAL 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 T[DH 5|YD V5L,GL ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG 5]ZS 
DFCLTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, CF[I4 H[ wIFG[ ,[TF 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 
5|YD V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[JM C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pc 
 
 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VF5 GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CMI TM VFZP 8LP VF.P V[S8GF\ 
SFINFGL S,D !) s#f C[9/ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 ccSD"IMUL EJGcc4 a,MS G\P !4 ALHMDF/4 lGDF"6 EJGGL 
5FK/4 ;[S8Zv!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SDYL lNG v)_  DF\ GFDNFZ VFIMUzLG[ ALHL V5L, SZJF 
V\U[GL HMUJF. K[P 
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TFPZ)q_(qZ_!*                                                                               SPGPDP5]:TSF,I 
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s!f GP ZP o  zL ;FUZ ;LP ZFA0LIF 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~PPPPP 
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